

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0792 Version: 1 Name:

Type: ORA Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/4/2023 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 12/5/2023 Final action: 12/5/2023

Title: Subject: Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule Fiscal Year 2024-2025

From: Finance Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Approving The Submission Of A Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule And Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency Administrative Budget For July 1, 2024 Through June 30, 2025, And Transmission Of Both To The Countywide Oversight Board, The

Alameda County Auditor-Controller And The State Department Of Finance For Approval

Sponsors: Finance Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. View Exhibit A, 4. View Exhibit B, 5. 2023 003 C.M.S.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2023	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
11/30/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
11/27/2023	1	*Special Finance & Management Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
11/9/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
10/5/2023	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule Fiscal Year 2024-2025

From: Finance Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Approving The Submission Of A Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule And Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency Administrative Budget For July 1, 2024 Through June 30, 2025, And Transmission Of Both To The Countywide Oversight Board, The Alameda County Auditor-Controller And The State Department Of Finance For Approval